
11:15
11:30

10:15 Ruud + Banerjee 11AM Karatsev + Coach

10:45 Rublev + Kym Karatsev + Coach Pavic + Coach

Court Cleaning

Zverev + Zverev Granollers + Zeballos

Medvedev + Banerjee Pavic + Coach

Medvedev + Banerjee Pavic + Coach

Mektic + Coach

NITTO ATP FINALS 2021 - PRACTICE SCHEDULE

DATE: Friday, November 19th

Centre Court Pala Practice Court 1 Stampa Sporting 1 Stampa Sporting 2

8AM

9AM

10AM

12:00

1PM

8AM

Court Closed Court Closed Court Closed Court Closed

Ram + Salisbury

Bolelli + Gonzalez Karatsev + Coach

Karatsev + Coach

8:15

8:45

9:15

9:45 Cabal + Farah

Mektic + Coach

Mektic + Coach

Mektic + Coach

Mektic + CoachBanerjee + Kym

Banerjee + Kym

Doubles1PM

Zverev + Zverev Granollers + zeballos

Singles

2PM

Mektic + Coach

FedEx4PM

Zverev + Zverev Granollers + Zeballos

6PM

3PM

4PM

Herbert + Mahut

5PM

9PM

2PM

3PM

4:15

4:45

5:15

5:45

6:15

Zverev + Zverev

Murray + Soares

Norrie + Coach

Djokovic + Pavic

Court Cleaning

Doubles

7PM

Singles

8PM

Norrie + Coach

Herbert + Mahut


	Fri-Nov.19th

