NITTO ATP FINALS 2021 - PRACTICE SCHEDULE



DATE:	Friday, November 19th				
	Centre Court		Pala Practice Court 1	Stampa Sporting 1	Stampa Sporting 2
8AM	Court Closed	8AM	Court Closed	Court Closed	Court Closed
8:15		9AM			
8:45					
9:15		10AM	Ram + Salisbury	Karatsev + Coach	
9:45	Cabal + Farah		Bolelli + Gonzalez	Karatsev + Coach	
10:15	Ruud + Banerjee	11AM		Karatsev + Coach	
10:45	Rublev + Kym			Karatsev + Coach	Pavic + Coach
11:15 11:30	Court Cleaning	12:00		Medvedev + Banerjee	Pavic + Coach
				Medvedev + Banerjee	Pavic + Coach
1PM	Doubles	1PM	Mektic + Coach	Zverev + Zverev	Granollers + Zeballos
			Mektic + Coach	Zverev + Zverev	Granollers + zeballos
2PM		2PM	Mektic + Coach	Zverev + Zverev	Granollers + Zeballos
				Zverev + Zverev	Mektic + Coach
3PM	Singles	3PM	Banerjee + Kym		Mektic + Coach
			Banerjee + Kym		Mektic + Coach
4PM		4PM	FedEx		
4:15	Herbert + Mahut		Herbert + Mahut		
4:45	Murray + Soares	5PM			
5:15	Norrie + Coach		Norrie + Coach		
5:45	Djokovic + Pavic	6PM			
6:15	Court Cleaning				
	Doubles	7PM			
	Doubles				
9PM	Singles	8PM			